TYPE CRK, CRA (CERASONATOR®) kHz Band
(Unit: mm)
CRK CRA
(Unit: mm)
Description
• Ceramic resonators using external capacitors/built-in
capacitors for the kHz band designed and produced with
application of Toko's experience relative to piezo materials,

Number
Oscillation
Frequency
(kHz)
Resonant
Impedance
(Ω)Max.
Oscillation Frequency
Temperature Stability
(-20°C~+80°C)
C1
(pF)
C2
(pF)
Note
##BP11DCRK400 400±0.5% 400 ±0.3% 560 200
##BP11DCRK455 455±0.5% 400 ±0.3% 560 200
##BP11DCRK480 480±0.5% 400 ±0.3% 560 200
##BP11DCRK500 500±0.5% 400 ±0.3% 560 200
##BP11DCRK600 600±0.5% 400 ±0.3% 470 200
##BP11DCRK680 680±0.5% 400 ±0.3% 470 200
TYPE CRA
東光品番 発振周波数 共振抵抗 発振周波数の温度特性 負荷容量 備考
Load Capacitor TOKO
Part